COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES MATRIX

PROGRAMME                 
: Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical)
COURSE CODE & NAME
: SKMM 1503 (Engineering Drawing)
	
	
	Programme Learning Outcomes (PO)
	
	
	Learning Taxonomy
	Delivery

(Teaching Methods)
	Assessment
	Key Performance Indicators/

Index

	No.
	Course Learning Outcomes (CLO)
	Engineering Knowledge
	Problem Analysis
	Design/Development of solutions
	Investigation
	Modern Tools Usage
	The Engineer & Society
	Environment & Sustainability
	Ethics
	Communication
	Team Working
	Life Long Learning
	Project Management,  Finance & Entrepreneurship
	
	
	
	

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Identify and define the basic requirements of engineering drawing according to standard
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	2
	
	C2
	Lecture and studio
	HW,T,PR
	50% of students score marks of 65% or higher

	2.
	Translate objects into geometry and orthographic drawings
	3
	
	2
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	C3
	Lecture and studio
	HW,T,PR
	

	3.
	Construct assembly and detail drawing, and solid modelling
	2
	
	3
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	C3
	Lecture and studio
	HW,T,PR
	

	4.
	Translate objects into sectional and isometric drawings
	2
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	C3
	Lecture and studio
	HW,T,PR
	

	
	Overall
	2
	0
	3
	2
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	2
	0
	Passing Mark: 40%



Key:  3 = major contribution to outcome;   2 = moderate contribution to outcome;   1 = minor contribution to outcome

